

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1871/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2008 in ASTA No. 153/2008
& MAT No. 937/2008 & WP No. 29149/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SOUMADEEP GHOSH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2110 of 2009

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohagti, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.P. Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
M/s. D.Bharat Kumar, Anand, Azim H. Laskar,
Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Petitioners are allowed to continue their study.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master(Veera Verma)
Court Master