

:
ITEM NO.MM-1

COURT No.1

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.2/2009 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1871/2009

SOUMADEEP GHOSH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. L.R. Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Neelam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

Mr. Sauvik Nandi, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sen Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on I.A. No.2/2009.

List on 27.3.2009.

(K.K. Chawla) (Veera Verma)
AR-Cum-PS Court Master