

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5715/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2008 in MAT No. 938/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

INST.OF ENGINEERING & MANGT.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WEST BENGAL UNIV.OF TECHNOLOGY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/03/2009 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.N.Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dipak Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Ms. M.Indrani, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.for
Mr. Vishal Arun,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Rajiv Dhavan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. L.R.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List this petition on the notified date i.e. 23rd March, 2009.

Till then, students of petitioner's college are allowed to
continue their study.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Veera Varma)
Court Master Court Master