

ITEM NOS.26+58

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5715/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2008 in MAT No. 938/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

INST.OF ENGINEERING & MANGT.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WEST BENGAL UNIV.OF TECHNOLOGY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6360 of 2009

SLP(C) NO. 6394 of 2009

SLP(C) NO. 6400 of 2009

SLP(C) NO. 6402 of 2009

SLP(C) NO. 6589 of 2009

SLP(C) NO. 6596 of 2009

SLP(C) NO. 6691 of 2009

SLP(C) NO. 6716 of 2009

SLP(C) NO. 6719 of 2009

SLP(C) NO. 6790 of 2009

SLP(C) NO. 6792 of 2009

SLP(C) NO. 6851 of 2009

SLP(C) NO. 6852 of 2009

SLP(C) NO. 6853 of 2009

SLP(C) NO. 6960 of 2009

SLP(C) NO. 6962 of 2009

SLP(C) NO. 6964 of 2009

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr.M.N.Krishnamani, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Dipak Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr.Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Ms.Pooja Garg, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Arun,Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

2

Mr.Bikash Kar Gupta, Adv.

Ms.M.Indrani,Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Ms.M.Indrani, Adv.

Mr.Rana Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms.M.Indrani, Adv.

Mr.Anurag Singh, Adv.

Mr. Indra Makwana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

Mr.Lakshmi Ram Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

All the petitioners-students may be allowed to continue their
studies.

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within three weeks.

Permitted to correct the typographical errors.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master