

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7180/2009

SANDIP KUMAR ROY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WEST BENGAL UNIV.OF TECH.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions )

Date: 26/03/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Nabanita Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for respondent nos.1 and 2 accepts  
notice.

Petitioners are allowed to continue their study

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master