

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1871/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2008 in ASTA No. 153/2008 &amp; MAT No. 937/2008 &amp; WP No. 29149/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SOUMADEEP GHOSH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions

Date: 27/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.  
M/s. Debal Banerji, Sauvik Nandy, Abhijit Sengupta  
Anand, Anural Singh, Advs

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.C. Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.  
M/s. L.R. Singh, Rauf Rahim,  
Y. Bansal, Advs.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDEROffice to post all cases arising out of the same  
judgment on 20.4.2009.

Petitioner to take steps to serve unserved respondents

in the meantime.

(R.K. Dhawan)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

Court Master